
Contact Us 
 

 
 

Office of the Senior Procurement Executive Contact List 
 

Name  Office  Telephone  Email Address  Primary or Alternate
Tamica Doy  OST  202‐366‐0654 Tamica.Doy@dot.gov  Primary 
Pamela Lynch  OST  202‐493‐0469 Pamela.W.Lynch@dot.gov   Alternate 
Laverne Taylor  OST  202‐366‐4273 Laverne.Taylor@dot.gov   Alternate 
Ellen Shields  OST  202‐366‐4268 Ellen.Shields@dot.gov   Alternate 
 
 
Operating Administrators and Secretarial Offices’ Suspension and Debarment Point of Contacts 

 
Name  Office  Telephone  Email Address  Procurement or Non 

Procurement 
Elizabeth Newman  FAA  202‐267‐

7713 
Elizabeth.Newman@faa.gov   Non‐Procurement 

Maureen Cummings‐
Spickler 

FAA  202‐267‐
3181 

Maureen.Cummings‐
Spickler@faa.gov  

Procurement 

Nancy Williams  FAA  202‐267‐
8822 

Nancy.S.Williams@faa.gov   Non‐Procurement 

Lisa MacPhee  FHWA  202‐366‐
1392 

Lisa.MacPhee@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Abel Smith  FMCSA  202‐366‐
9015 

Abel.Smith@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Terry Weems   FRA  202‐493‐
6165 

Terry.Weems@dot.gov   Procurement 

Dana Hicks  FRA  202‐493‐ Dana.Hicks@dot.gov   Procurement 



6131 
Hall, Christopher   FTA  202‐366‐

5218 
christopher.hall@dot.gov  Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Joanne Burrus  MARAD  202‐366‐
5158 

Joanne.Burrus@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Lloyd Blackwell  NHTSA  202‐366‐
9564 

Lloyd.Blackwell@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Willie Smith  OST  202‐366‐
2332 

Willie.Smith@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Warren Osterberg  PHMSA  202‐366‐
6942 

Warren.Osterberg@dot.gov  Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Lisa Schaffer  PHMSA  202‐366‐
4538 

Lisa.Schaffer@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Pape Cisse  RITA  202‐366‐
4394 

pape.cisse@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Robert Monniere  RITA  202‐366‐
5498 

Robert.Monniere@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Phyllis Krantzman  RITA/VOLPE 617 494‐
2710 

Phyllis.Krantzman@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

Felecia McBride  RITA/VOLPE 617‐494‐
2734 

Felecia.McBride@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐Procurement 

 
Operating Administrators and Secretarial Offices’ Suspension and Debarment Officials  

 
Name  Office  Telephone  Email Address  Procurement or Non‐

Procurement 
Frank San Martin, Manager  FAA  202‐267‐

8827 
Frank.SanMartin@faa.gov   Non‐Procurement 

Marc Warren, Deputy Chief Counsel  FAA  202‐267‐
3733 

Marc.Warren@dot.gov  Procurement 

John Baxter, Administrator for Infrastructure  FHWA  202‐366‐ John.Baxter@dot.gov  Non‐Procurement 



9472 
Jeffery F. Paniati, Executive Director  FHWA  202‐366‐

2242 
Jeffery.Paniati@dot.gov   Procurement 

Scott Darling, Acting Associate Administrator 
for Administration 

FMCSA  202‐493‐
0351 

Scott.Darling@dot.gov 
 

Procurement/Non‐
Procurement 

Charles Nurse, Director  FRA  202‐493‐
6135 

Charles.Nurse@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐
Procurement 

Matthew Crouch, Deputy Associate 
Administrator 

FTA  202‐493‐
0189 

matthew.crouch@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐
Procurement 

Jack Schreibman, Associate Administrator for 
Administration 

MARAD  202‐366‐
1497 

jack.schreibman@dot.gov   Procurement 

Mary Sprague, Associate Administrator for 
Planning, Administrative and Financial 
Management 

NHTSA  202‐366‐
9564 

Mary.Sprague@dot.gov

 

Procurement/Non‐
Procurement 

Willie Smith, Senior Procurement Executive  OST  202‐366‐
2332 

Willie.Smith@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐
Procurement 

Cynthia Barzey, Director  PHMSA  202‐366‐
5498 

Cynthia.Barzey@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐
Procurement 

Monica Summitt, [Acting] Associate 
Administrator 

PHMSA  202‐366‐
4095 

Monica.Summitt@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐
Procurement 

Willie Smith, Senior Procurement Executive  RITA/VOLPE 202‐366‐
2332 

Willie.Smith@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐
Procurement 

Audrey Farley, Associate Administrator  RITA/VOLPE 202‐366‐
4112 

Audrey.Farley@dot.gov   Procurement/Non‐
Procurement 

 
*Current as of October 30, 2013 


